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October 13, 2023 
 
To: Persons on the attached mailing list (By email only as indicated) 
 
Re: Consideration of a Petition by Cipriani Island Azure, LLC for the creation of Johnson County 

Municipal Utility District No. 2; TCEQ Docket No. 2023-0847-DIS.  
 
 The above-named matter is currently scheduled to be considered by the Texas Commission 
on Environmental Quality (Commission) at its October 25, 2023 public meeting.  A timely hearing 
request was received from the City of Mansfield. Responses from the Executive Director, Office of Public 
Interest Counsel, and Applicant to the hearing requests were due on October 2, 2023.  TCEQ’s Office of 
the Chief Clerk received the Applicant’s response after 5 p.m. on October 2, 2023.  
 

On October 11, 2023, the Applicant filed a Motion for Leave regarding the Response to Hearing 
Requests (Motion), requesting that the Commission consider the documents filed by the Applicant after 5 
p.m. on October 2, 2023. The Motion indicated that the Applicant had timely mailed copies of its 
response to the interested persons on the mailing list. The Motion also states that the ED and OPIC did 
not object to the Motion for Leave, but that the City of Mansfield did object to the Motion.  
 
 The TCEQ Chief Clerk’s letter, dated September 20, 2023, indicates that the deadline for filing the 
Applicant’s Response to this matter is October 2, 2023, and did not include a deadline for filing by 5 p.m. 
It appears that the Applicant’s Response was timely, and that the Applicant sent the response to all 
persons on the mailing list. The hearing requesters may file a reply on or before October 16, 2023.      
 
 If you have any questions about this matter, please contact Colleen Ford, Assistant General 
Counsel, at colleen.ford@tceq.texas.gov.  
 
      Respectfully, 
 
 
 
      Mary Smith 
      General Counsel 
 
Mailing List 
 

http://www.tceq.state.tx.us/
mailto:colleen.ford@tceq.texas.gov


Mailing List 
Johnson County Municipal Utility District No. 2 

TCEQ Docket No. 2023-0847-DIS 
 

Counsel for Cipriani Island Laguna Azure, 
LLC, Megatel Homes, LLC 
Derek L. Seal 
McGinnis Lochridge 
1111 West 6th St., Suite 400 
Austin, Texas 78701 
512/495-6175 
dseal@mcginnislaw.com  
 
Tim Green 
Coats Rose PC 
14755 Preston Road, Suite 600 
Dallas, Texas 75254 
972/982-8461  FAX 713/890-3979 
tgreen@coatsrose.com  
 
For the Applicant: 
Ross Martin 
Winstead PC 
2728 North Harwood St., Suite 500 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
rmartin@winstead.com  
 
Alex Pfefferkorn, Land Development 
Manager Quiddity Engineering 
3100 Alvin Devane Blvd, Suite 150 
Plano, Texas 75093 
apfefferkorn@jonescarter.com  
 
Requesters: 
Bradley Anderle  
Taylor Olson Adkins Sralla & Elam LLP  
6000 Western Place, Suite 200  
Fort Worth, Texas 76107  
banderle@toase.com  
 
Vanessa Ramirez 
Assistant City Manager 
City of Mansfield 
1200 East Broad St. 
Mansfield, Texas 76063 
Vanessa.ramirez@mansfieldtexas.gov  
 
 
 
 
 

For the Executive Director: 
Harrison “Cole” Malley 
TCEQ Environmental Law Division MC 173 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-0600 FAX 512/239-0606 
Harrison.Malley@tceq.texas.gov  
 
Darryl Smith 
TCEQ Water Supply Division MC 152 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-4691  FAX 512/239-2214 
Darryl.Smith@tceq.texas.gov  
 
Garrett Arthur 
Eli Martinez 
Josiah T. Mercer 
TCEQ Office of Public Interest Counsel MC 103 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-6363  FAX 512/239-6377 
Garrett.arthur@tceq.texas.gov  
Eli.martinez@tceq.texas.gov  
Josiah.Mercer@tceq.texas.gov  
 
Docket Clerk 
TCEQ Office of Chief Clerk MC 105 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-3300  FAX 512/239-3311 
https://www14.tceq.texas.gov/epic/efiling/  
 
Ryan Vise 
TCEQ External Relations Division MC 118 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-0010  FAX 512/239-5000 
pep@tceq.texas.gov  
 
Kyle Lucas 
TCEQ Alternative Dispute Resolution MC 222 
P.O. Box 13087 
Austin, Texas 78711-3087 
512/239-0687  FAX 512-239-4015   
Kyle.lucas@tceq.texas.gov 
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